

ATTACHMENT A

Proposed Amendatory Language

WAC 232-28-297 (“2015-2016, 2016-2017, and 2017-2018 Cougar hunting seasons and regulations”), subsection (2), is hereby amended as follows:

- For GMU 101, the harvest guideline is changed from 10-12 to 7-9;
- For GMU 105, the harvest guideline is changed from 2-3 to 2;
- For GMUs 108 & 111, the harvest guideline is changed from 7-8 to 5-6;
- For GMU 113, the harvest guideline is changed from 6-8 to 4-6;
- For GMU 117, the harvest guideline is changed from 8-10 to 6-8;
- For GMU 121, the harvest guideline is changed from 6-8 to 5-6;
- For GMUs 149, 154, 162, & 163, the harvest guideline is changed from 6-7 to 4-6;
- For GMUs 145, 166, 175, & 178, the harvest guideline is changed from 5-6 to 3-4;
- For GMUs 169, 172, 181, & 186, the harvest guideline is changed from 4-5 to 3-4;
- For GMU 204, the harvest guideline is changed from 9-11 to 6-8;
- For GMUs 218 & 231, the harvest guideline is changed from 6-7 to 4-6;
- For GMUs 242 & 243, the harvest guideline is changed from 6-7 to 4-6;
- For GMUs 249 & 251, the harvest guideline is changed from 7-8 to 5-6;
- For GMUs 328, 329, & 335, the harvest guideline is changed from 8-10 to 6-8.

This amendment shall not alter or otherwise affect other portions of WAC 232-28-297, including subsection (2) harvest guidelines for GMUs not listed above.